## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 218 of 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Dickinson and Merlino

WAIVING THE RULES OF THE BOARD WITH REGARD TO THE REQUIREMENT OF A TWO-THIRDS MAJORITY VOTE OF THE PERSONNEL COMMITTEE AS RELATES TO THE FILLING OF VACANT POSITIONS AS SET FORTH IN LETTER D, SECTION 8 OF THE RULES OF THE BOARD

RESOLVED, that the Rules of the Board be waived regarding the requirement of a two-thirds majority vote of the Personnel Committee as relates to the filling of vacant positions as set forth in Letter D, Section 8 of the Rules of the Board.